
Department of Public Health 
Last Updated: 09/17/2020

Physical Address 
1615 Capitol Avenue, Ste. 73.430 
Sacramento, CA 95814 

Mailing Address 
P.O. Box 997378 
MS 1700-1702 
Sacramento, CA 95899-7378 

Public Phone Number 
(916) 445-0983 

A01 Checks & OPF Requests 
(916) 445-0983 
a01-opf-requests@cdph.ca.gov 

Fax 
(916) 552-8275 

Agency Codes 
580, 581 

Deputy Director, Human Resources Division 
Kristanna Rivera (916) 324-0219 kristanna.rivera@cdph.ca.gov 

Assistant Deputy Director 
Susan Espinoza (916) 319-9606 susan.espinoza@cdph.ca.gov 
Cathy Nystrom (916) 552-8328 cathy.nystrom@cdph.ca.gov 

Chief, Classification & Certification Section 
Peter Brown (916) 324-8853 peter.brown@cdph.ca.gov 
Marc Yap (916) 322-2142 marc.yap@cdph.ca.gov 

Chief, Classification & Certification Analysis Units 
Jennifer Bernal (916) 552-9369 jennifer.bernal@cdph.ca.gov 
Jacqueline Oakes (916) 552-8340 jacqueline.oakes@cdph.ca.gov 
Rebecca Peters (916) 552-8283 rebecca.peters@cdph.ca.gov 

Chief, Disability Management Unit 
Lanette Kerns (916) 552-8296 lanette.kerns@cdph.ca.gov 

Chief, Payroll & Benefits Services 
Alejandra Serratos (916) 552-8323 alejandra.serratos@cdph.ca.gov 

Personnel Supervisor II 
Sheri Green-Johnson (916) 445-2205 sheri.green-johnson@cdph.ca.gov 
Isabel Rodriguez-Medina (916) 440-7150 isabel.rodriguez-medina@cdph.ca.gov 
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Personnel Supervisor I 
Anthony Rivera (916) 552-8311 anthony.rivera@cdph.ca.gov 

Disability Payroll Specialist 
Claudia Perez, SR PS (916) 324-9176 claudia.perez@cdph.ca.gov 
Janet Runnels, SR PS (916) 552-9668 janet.runnels@cdph.ca.gov 
Claudia Vazquez, SR PS (916) 650-0453 claudia.vazquez@cdph.ca.gov 

Personnel Specialist 
Diane Adams (916) 324-0297 diane.adams@cdph.ca.gov 
Stephanie Barker (916) 552-8307 stephanie.barker@cdph.ca.gov 
Charlene Cheung (916) 552-8288 charlene.cheung@cdph.ca.gov 
Estevez Contreras (916) 324-2972 estevez.contreras@cdph.ca.gov 
Christopher Dillard (916) 552-8308 christopher.dillard@cdph.ca.gov 
Daisy Henderson (916) 445-8008 daisy.henderson@cdph.ca.gov 
Cameca Jackson (916) 552-8310 cameca.jackson@cdph.ca.gov 
Heidy Lopez-Soberanis (916) 552-8303 heidy.lopez-soberanis@cdph.ca.gov 
Wendy Matthews (916) 324-6789 wendy.matthews@cdph.ca.gov 
Diana Mendoza (916) 324-6794 diana.mendoza@cdph.ca.gov 
Peter Min (916) 552-8294 peter.min@cdph.ca.gov 
Muhammad Nawaz (916) 552-8325 muhammad.nawaz@cdph.ca.gov 
Mathew Paiva (916) 552-8299 mathew.paiva@cdph.ca.gov 
Antoinette Uribe (916) 324-9329 antoinette.uribe@cdph.ca.gov 
Kimberley Williams (916) 552-8796 kimberley.williams@cdph.ca.gov 

Senior Personnel Specialist 
Latrice Greely (916) 552-8334 latrice.greely@cdph.ca.gov 
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